 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2024E1)  144
RUK Series
Features
‧125℃, 3,000 ~ 5,000 hours assured
‧For automobile modules and other high temperature applications
‧RoHS compliant
 Sleeve & Marking Color: Black & White

 Dimension:  φD × L(mm)
Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current Ripple Current: mA/rms at 120 Hz, 125°C
Part Numbering System
RUK Series 470μF ±20% 16V Bulk Package Gas Type 12.5φ×25L General Purpose
RUK 471 M 1C BK - 1325
Series Name Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Lead Configuration
and Package
Rubber
Type Case Size Application
Note: For more details, please refer to “Part Numbering System - Radial Type” on page 139.
Rated Volt.
(VDC)
Cap.(μF)   Contents
10V (1A) 16V (1C) 25V (1E) 35V (1V) 50V (1H) 63V (1J)
φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA
10 100         8×11.5 56 8×11.5 56
22 220       8×11.5 75 10×12.5 99 10×12.5 99
33 330     8×11.5 92 10×12.5 108 10×16 133 10×16 133
47 470   8×11.5 100 10×12.5 129 10×16 142 10×16 159 10×20 173
100 101 10×12.5 154 10×16 190 10×16 208 10×20 225
220 221 10×16 252 10×20 305 12.5×20 371 12.5×25 403 12.5×20 279 12.5×20 279
330 331 10×16 308 12.5×20 414 12.5×25 493 16×20 503
470 471 10×20 399 12.5×25 537 16×20 601   16×20 459
1,000 102 16×20 715
RUK
R
adial
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2024E1)144
 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2024E1)  144
RUK Series
Features
‧125℃, 3,000 ~ 5,000 hours assured

 Dimension:  φD × L(mm)
Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current Ripple Current: mA/rms at 120 Hz, 125°C
Part Numbering System
RUK Series 470μF ±20% 16V Bulk Package Gas Type 12.5φ×25L General Purpose
RUK 471 M 1C BK - 1325
Series Name Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Lead Configuration
and Package
Rubber
Type Case Size Application
Note: For more details, please refer to “Part Numbering System - Radial Type” on page 139.
Rated Volt.
(VDC)
Cap.(μF)   Contents
10V (1A) 16V (1C) 25V (1E) 35V (1V) 50V (1H) 63V (1J)
φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA φD×L mA
10 100         8×11.5 56 8×11.5 56
22 220       8×11.5 75 10×12.5 99 10×12.5 99
33 330     8×11.5 92 10×12.5 108 10×16 133 10×16 133
47 470   8×11.5 100 10×12.5 129 10×16 142 10×16 159 10×20 173
100 101 10×12.5 154 10×16 190 10×16 208 10×20 225
220 221 10×16 252 10×20 305 12.5×20 371 12.5×25 403 12.5×20 279 12.5×20 279
330 331 10×16 308 12.5×20 414 12.5×25 493 16×20 503
470 471 10×20 399 12.5×25 537 16×20 601   16×20 459
1,000 102 16×20 715
RUK